



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 40667 of 2025

Birendra Kumar Kahar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ashish Kumar Dubey, Rajesh Chandra Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, C.S.C.

Court No. - 6

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

A grievance is sought to be raised that despite an order dated 08.04.2025 passed under Section 24 of the U.P. Revenue Code, 2006, the respondent-authority has not ensured the possession of the petitioner.

Counsel for the State-respondents seeks time to obtain instructions.

As prayed, list on 04.12.2025 as fresh.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

November 27, 2025
Imroz