



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 40667 of 2025

Birendra Kumar Kahar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ashish Kumar Dubey, Rajesh Chandra Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, C.S.C.

Court No. - 6

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

On a request made by learned counsel appearing for the State-respondents, list on 17.12.2025, as fresh.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

December 4, 2025

RKK/-