



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 40667 of 2025

Birendra Kumar Kahar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ashish Kumar Dubey, Rajesh Chandra Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, Bibhuti Narayan Singh, C.S.C.

Court No. - 36

HON'BLE MANISH KUMAR NIGAM, J.

1. Two weeks time is granted to petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List after two weeks.

(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.)

April 10, 2026
Ved Prakash